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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 2 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
6/7/23 - 17:11 Results
Points: FINA 2023

Rank Age Time FinaPts Score

14 years and younger

1. YAO, Alex 13 MAC 8:56.26 599 -
100m: 1:03.21 1:03.21 300m: 3:17.59 1:07.22 500m: 5:32.85 1:07.86 700m: 7:49.74 1:08.34
200m: 2:10.37 1:07.16 400m: 4:24.99 1:07.40 600m: 6:41.40 1:08.55 800m: 8:56.26 1:06.52

2. KILLAM, Carson J 14 NYAC 9:02.05 580 -
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 300m: 3:21.64 1:09.66 500m: 5:40.81 1:09.46 700m: 7:57.38 1:08.19
200m: 2:11.98 1:09.62 400m: 4:31.35 1:09.71 600m: 6:49.19 1:08.38 800m: 9:02.05 1:04.67

3. MACNEIL, Noah 14 ESWIM 9:09.19 557 -
100m: 1:04.14 1:04.14 300m: 3:23.10 1:09.58 500m: 5:42.41 1:09.75 700m: 8:01.90 1:09.07
200m: 2:13.52 1:09.38 400m: 4:32.66 1:09.56 600m: 6:52.83 1:10.42 800m: 9:09.19 1:07.29

4. LEE, Luke 14 NYAC 9:13.85 543 -
100m: 1:05.01 1:05.01 300m: 3:24.54 1:10.14 500m: 5:47.19 1:11.02 700m: 8:07.65 1:09.44
200m: 2:14.40 1:09.39 400m: 4:36.17 1:11.63 600m: 6:58.21 1:11.02 800m: 9:13.85 1:06.20

5. CAPSON, Ben 14 PICK 9:16.50 536 -
100m: 1:03.32 1:03.32 300m: 3:22.24 1:09.96 500m: 5:44.40 1:11.74 700m: 8:07.05 1:11.00
200m: 2:12.28 1:08.96 400m: 4:32.66 1:10.42 600m: 6:56.05 1:11.65 800m: 9:16.50 1:09.45

6. CESCON, Benjamin D 14 CREST 9:19.59 527 -
100m: 1:05.16 1:05.16 300m: 3:26.03 1:10.34 500m: 5:49.77 1:12.46 700m: 8:14.06 1:11.52
200m: 2:15.69 1:10.53 400m: 4:37.31 1:11.28 600m: 7:02.54 1:12.77 800m: 9:19.59 1:05.53

7. YAGHI, Marcel 14 MSSAC 9:21.75 521 -
100m: 1:06.72 1:06.72 300m: 3:29.84 1:11.59 500m: 5:52.27 1:11.41 700m: 8:14.55 1:11.27
200m: 2:18.25 1:11.53 400m: 4:40.86 1:11.02 600m: 7:03.28 1:11.01 800m: 9:21.75 1:07.20

8. GOSTLIN, Misha T 14 TSC 9:31.50 495 - x
100m: 1:05.60 1:05.60 300m: 3:29.07 1:12.09 500m: 5:54.22 1:12.12 700m: 8:20.57 1:13.64
200m: 2:16.98 1:11.38 400m: 4:42.10 1:13.03 600m: 7:06.93 1:12.71 800m: 9:31.50 1:10.93

9. LEE, Joseph 14 ROW 9:41.27 470 - x
100m: 1:06.55 1:06.55 300m: 3:30.43 1:12.34 500m: 5:59.31 1:14.45 700m: 8:29.79 1:15.30
200m: 2:18.09 1:11.54 400m: 4:44.86 1:14.43 600m: 7:14.49 1:15.18 800m: 9:41.27 1:11.48

10. ZWEIG, Harrison 14 NYAC 9:43.41 465 - x
100m: 1:06.92 1:06.92 300m: 3:31.56 1:12.37 500m: 5:58.96 1:14.08 700m: 8:29.47 1:15.38
200m: 2:19.19 1:12.27 400m: 4:44.88 1:13.32 600m: 7:14.09 1:15.13 800m: 9:43.41 1:13.94

15 years

1. THOMPSON, Oliver 15 OAK 8:45.54 636 -
100m: 1:01.18 1:01.18 300m: 3:13.64 1:06.66 500m: 5:26.16 1:06.64 700m: 7:40.77 1:07.37
200m: 2:06.98 1:05.80 400m: 4:19.52 1:05.88 600m: 6:33.40 1:07.24 800m: 8:45.54 1:04.77

2. HOU, Eric 15 ESWIM 8:46.73 632 -
100m: 1:01.99 1:01.99 300m: 3:14.31 1:06.35 500m: 5:28.20 1:07.35 700m: 7:42.70 1:07.58
200m: 2:07.96 1:05.97 400m: 4:20.85 1:06.54 600m: 6:35.12 1:06.92 800m: 8:46.73 1:04.03

3. CARSWELL, Riley 15 WEST 8:51.60 615 -
100m: 1:01.83 1:01.83 300m: 3:15.72 1:07.76 500m: 5:31.48 1:07.87 700m: 7:47.36 1:07.36
200m: 2:07.96 1:06.13 400m: 4:23.61 1:07.89 600m: 6:40.00 1:08.52 800m: 8:51.60 1:04.24
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 2, Boys, 800m Freestyle, 15 years

Rank Age Time FinaPts Score

4. MARSELLA, Matthew 15 GMAC 8:59.01 590 -
100m: 1:03.79 1:03.79 300m: 3:19.67 1:08.53 500m: 5:37.98 1:08.85 700m: 7:53.63 1:07.13
200m: 2:11.14 1:07.35 400m: 4:29.13 1:09.46 600m: 6:46.50 1:08.52 800m: 8:59.01 1:05.38

5. EL TATAWY, Abduallah 15 LAC 9:01.24 582 -
100m: 1:02.17 1:02.17 300m: 3:16.54 1:07.52 500m: 5:33.11 1:08.55 700m: 7:52.12 1:10.01
200m: 2:09.02 1:06.85 400m: 4:24.56 1:08.02 600m: 6:42.11 1:09.00 800m: 9:01.24 1:09.12

6. SKAVINSKI, Nicholas 15 ESWIM 9:05.23 570 -
100m: 1:02.12 1:02.12 300m: 3:17.13 1:07.87 500m: 5:36.90 1:10.40 700m: 7:57.15 1:09.99
200m: 2:09.26 1:07.14 400m: 4:26.50 1:09.37 600m: 6:47.16 1:10.26 800m: 9:05.23 1:08.08

7. KUNG, Owen 15 MAC 9:12.39 548 -
100m: 1:03.70 1:03.70 300m: 3:21.37 1:09.50 500m: 5:43.26 1:11.43 700m: 8:04.52 1:10.30
200m: 2:11.87 1:08.17 400m: 4:31.83 1:10.46 600m: 6:54.22 1:10.96 800m: 9:12.39 1:07.87

8. JOHNSTON, Caleb 15 ESWIM 9:15.00 540 -
100m: 1:05.02 1:05.02 300m: 3:25.75 1:10.55 500m: 5:46.15 1:10.11 700m: 8:06.31 1:09.77
200m: 2:15.20 1:10.18 400m: 4:36.04 1:10.29 600m: 6:56.54 1:10.39 800m: 9:15.00 1:08.69

16 years

1. VOROBIEV, Max 16 MAC 8:24.70 718 -
100m: 59.45 59.45 300m: 3:07.09 1:04.18 500m: 5:15.40 1:04.43 700m: 7:23.44 1:03.97
200m: 2:02.91 1:03.46 400m: 4:10.97 1:03.88 600m: 6:19.47 1:04.07 800m: 8:24.70 1:01.26

2. SCHAEPPER, Jordan 16 NKB 8:33.28 683 -
100m: 59.51 59.51 300m: 3:06.89 1:03.73 500m: 5:17.03 1:05.16 700m: 7:29.09 1:06.55
200m: 2:03.16 1:03.65 400m: 4:11.87 1:04.98 600m: 6:22.54 1:05.51 800m: 8:33.28 1:04.19

3. SHEARER, Ewan 16 LAC 8:46.48 633 -
100m: 1:00.34 1:00.34 300m: 3:12.15 1:06.25 500m: 5:25.37 1:06.58 700m: 7:40.20 1:07.90
200m: 2:05.90 1:05.56 400m: 4:18.79 1:06.64 600m: 6:32.30 1:06.93 800m: 8:46.48 1:06.28

4. YIN, Robert 16 MAC 9:00.54 585 -
100m: 1:01.94 1:01.94 300m: 3:17.47 1:07.85 500m: 5:35.57 1:09.13 700m: 7:53.00 1:08.57
200m: 2:09.62 1:07.68 400m: 4:26.44 1:08.97 600m: 6:44.43 1:08.86 800m: 9:00.54 1:07.54

5. DIETZ, Brian 16 ESWIM 9:00.99 583 -
100m: 1:01.89 1:01.89 300m: 3:15.14 1:06.89 500m: 5:32.89 1:09.63 700m: 7:52.15 1:09.68
200m: 2:08.25 1:06.36 400m: 4:23.26 1:08.12 600m: 6:42.47 1:09.58 800m: 9:00.99 1:08.84

6. HARRISON, Jaques R 16 CREST 9:01.83 580 -
100m: 1:01.88 1:01.88 300m: 3:16.55 1:07.96 500m: 5:34.75 1:09.29 700m: 7:53.79 1:09.40
200m: 2:08.59 1:06.71 400m: 4:25.46 1:08.91 600m: 6:44.39 1:09.64 800m: 9:01.83 1:08.04

7. CLAWSON-HONEYMAN, Finn 16 GO 9:02.44 579 -
100m: 1:03.58 1:03.58 300m: 3:19.25 1:08.43 500m: 5:36.80 1:09.44 700m: 7:55.76 1:09.49
200m: 2:10.82 1:07.24 400m: 4:27.36 1:08.11 600m: 6:46.27 1:09.47 800m: 9:02.44 1:06.68

8. SUTTON, Scotty C 16 BTSC 9:24.10 514 - x
100m: 1:05.07 1:05.07 300m: 3:27.50 1:11.79 500m: 5:50.65 1:11.48 700m: 8:14.74 1:12.59
200m: 2:15.71 1:10.64 400m: 4:39.17 1:11.67 600m: 7:02.15 1:11.50 800m: 9:24.10 1:09.36
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 2, Men, 800m Freestyle

17 years and older

1. VILCHEZ, Jordi 17 BTSC 8:20.54 736 -
100m: 59.74 59.74 300m: 3:06.81 1:03.52 500m: 5:14.22 1:03.54 700m: 7:19.74 1:02.20
200m: 2:03.29 1:03.55 400m: 4:10.68 1:03.87 600m: 6:17.54 1:03.32 800m: 8:20.54 1:00.80

2. MATTEIS, Quinn 18 WAC 8:21.07 734 -
100m: 59.65 59.65 300m: 3:06.19 1:03.28 500m: 5:14.18 1:03.46 700m: 7:20.66 1:02.68
200m: 2:02.91 1:03.26 400m: 4:10.72 1:04.53 600m: 6:17.98 1:03.80 800m: 8:21.07 1:00.41

3. PAULINS, Sebastian 25 BRANT 8:29.98 696 -
100m: 59.84 59.84 300m: 3:06.24 1:03.48 500m: 5:16.39 1:05.24 700m: 7:25.79 1:04.65
200m: 2:02.76 1:02.92 400m: 4:11.15 1:04.91 600m: 6:21.14 1:04.75 800m: 8:29.98 1:04.19

4. MILLS, Jack 18 NYAC 8:36.48 670 -
100m: 1:00.14 1:00.14 300m: 3:09.96 1:05.23 500m: 5:21.06 1:05.58 700m: 7:33.10 1:05.98
200m: 2:04.73 1:04.59 400m: 4:15.48 1:05.52 600m: 6:27.12 1:06.06 800m: 8:36.48 1:03.38

5. BARTOCH, Hayden 20 LAC 8:37.28 667 -
100m: 1:00.37 1:00.37 300m: 3:08.90 1:04.64 500m: 5:20.26 1:05.90 700m: 7:32.63 1:06.22
200m: 2:04.26 1:03.89 400m: 4:14.36 1:05.46 600m: 6:26.41 1:06.15 800m: 8:37.28 1:04.65

6. DOBIE, Max 20 BRANT 8:38.41 663 -
100m: 1:01.61 1:01.61 300m: 3:11.68 1:05.13 500m: 5:22.79 1:05.58 700m: 7:34.72 1:06.01
200m: 2:06.55 1:04.94 400m: 4:17.21 1:05.53 600m: 6:28.71 1:05.92 800m: 8:38.41 1:03.69

7. PAYNE, Hunter 17 BRANT 8:39.34 659 -
100m: 1:02.57 1:02.57 300m: 3:12.42 1:05.19 500m: 5:23.69 1:05.77 700m: 7:34.92 1:05.52
200m: 2:07.23 1:04.66 400m: 4:17.92 1:05.50 600m: 6:29.40 1:05.71 800m: 8:39.34 1:04.42

8. JIBB, Owen A 18 MUSAC 8:43.43 644 -
100m: 1:02.21 1:02.21 300m: 3:13.28 1:06.02 500m: 5:24.76 1:05.99 700m: 7:37.64 1:06.65
200m: 2:07.26 1:05.05 400m: 4:18.77 1:05.49 600m: 6:30.99 1:06.23 800m: 8:43.43 1:05.79

9. HARVIE, David 17 PICK 8:44.09 642 -
100m: 1:00.45 1:00.45 300m: 3:11.43 1:06.22 500m: 5:25.53 1:07.12 700m: 7:39.82 1:07.34
200m: 2:05.21 1:04.76 400m: 4:18.41 1:06.98 600m: 6:32.48 1:06.95 800m: 8:44.09 1:04.27

10. WAHBA, Jacob 17 MSSAC 8:44.88 639 -
100m: 1:02.41 1:02.41 300m: 3:13.36 1:05.43 500m: 5:26.14 1:06.61 700m: 7:39.60 1:06.55
200m: 2:07.93 1:05.52 400m: 4:19.53 1:06.17 600m: 6:33.05 1:06.91 800m: 8:44.88 1:05.28

11. POWALOWSKI, Mateusz 17 MAC 8:45.24 637 -
100m: 1:00.07 1:00.07 300m: 3:09.01 1:05.07 500m: 5:22.79 1:07.19 700m: 7:38.76 1:08.00
200m: 2:03.94 1:03.87 400m: 4:15.60 1:06.59 600m: 6:30.76 1:07.97 800m: 8:45.24 1:06.48

12. DEBROUX, William M 17 BTSC 8:50.10 620 -
100m: 1:01.31 1:01.31 300m: 3:13.17 1:06.57 500m: 5:27.54 1:07.28 700m: 7:43.30 1:08.07
200m: 2:06.60 1:05.29 400m: 4:20.26 1:07.09 600m: 6:35.23 1:07.69 800m: 8:50.10 1:06.80

13. HARRIS, Aiden 17 ESWIM 8:51.40 615 -
100m: 1:03.84 1:03.84 300m: 3:17.28 1:06.31 500m: 5:29.76 1:06.01 700m: 7:45.58 1:07.26
200m: 2:10.97 1:07.13 400m: 4:23.75 1:06.47 600m: 6:38.32 1:08.56 800m: 8:51.40 1:05.82

14. BANTA, Jared 17 BROCK 8:56.07 599 -
100m: 1:03.59 1:03.59 300m: 3:17.65 1:07.23 500m: 5:32.82 1:07.62 700m: 7:49.13 1:08.83
200m: 2:10.42 1:06.83 400m: 4:25.20 1:07.55 600m: 6:40.30 1:07.48 800m: 8:56.07 1:06.94

15. THOMAS, Evan 17 LAC 8:56.85 597 -
100m: 1:02.34 1:02.34 300m: 3:17.50 1:08.01 500m: 5:33.14 1:07.86 700m: 7:49.69 1:08.19
200m: 2:09.49 1:07.15 400m: 4:25.28 1:07.78 600m: 6:41.50 1:08.36 800m: 8:56.85 1:07.16
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2023 Summer Ontario Swimming Championships
Toronto, 6 - 9/7/2023

Event 2, Men, 800m Freestyle, 17 years and older

Rank Age Time FinaPts Score

16. PILIECI, Alex 17 NKB 8:56.92 597 -
100m: 1:02.15 1:02.15 300m: 3:16.19 1:07.27 500m: 5:32.52 1:08.42 700m: 7:51.17 1:09.39
200m: 2:08.92 1:06.77 400m: 4:24.10 1:07.91 600m: 6:41.78 1:09.26 800m: 8:56.92 1:05.75

17. MAHER, Kevin 17 ESWIM 9:01.37 582 -
100m: 1:01.33 1:01.33 300m: 3:16.42 1:08.33 500m: 5:34.90 1:09.42 700m: 7:54.40 1:09.61
200m: 2:08.09 1:06.76 400m: 4:25.48 1:09.06 600m: 6:44.79 1:09.89 800m: 9:01.37 1:06.97

18. REYES, Javier 17 OAK 9:02.43 579 - x
100m: 1:03.18 1:03.18 300m: 3:19.18 1:07.81 500m: 5:37.97 1:09.73 700m: 7:56.05 1:08.98
200m: 2:11.37 1:08.19 400m: 4:28.24 1:09.06 600m: 6:47.07 1:09.10 800m: 9:02.43 1:06.38

19. RASMUSSEN, Simon 17 DUCKS 9:15.64 538 - x
100m: 1:02.40 1:02.40 300m: 3:20.68 1:09.33 500m: 5:42.32 1:11.02 700m: 8:05.91 1:11.49
200m: 2:11.35 1:08.95 400m: 4:31.30 1:10.62 600m: 6:54.42 1:12.10 800m: 9:15.64 1:09.73

20. WICK, Rowan 17 LAC 9:17.60 533 - x
100m: 1:03.12 1:03.12 300m: 3:20.39 1:09.33 500m: 5:42.25 1:10.75 700m: 8:08.10 1:12.94
200m: 2:11.06 1:07.94 400m: 4:31.50 1:11.11 600m: 6:55.16 1:12.91 800m: 9:17.60 1:09.50

21. DE LUCIA, Paolo 17 OAK 9:21.96 520 - x
100m: 1:03.67 1:03.67 300m: 3:23.96 1:10.90 500m: 5:48.54 1:11.95 700m: 8:11.81 1:11.40
200m: 2:13.06 1:09.39 400m: 4:36.59 1:12.63 600m: 7:00.41 1:11.87 800m: 9:21.96 1:10.15


